Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate, with the pro-forma financial

effects detailed in paragraphs 2.7.6 and 2.7.7:

Share Purchase
Maximum Number of

Shares to be Purchased

Scenario Out Of Type

Held as

Treasury

Shares/

Cancelled

Maximum

Price

per Share

(S$)

Number of

Shares

Equivalent

Percentage

of Issued

Shares

1(A) Capital Market Held as

Treasury Shares

8.92 44,032,848 4.12%

1(B) Capital Market Cancelled 8.92 44,032,848 4.12%

1(C) Capital Off-Market Held as

Treasury Shares

9.34 42,052,784 3.93%

1(D) Capital Off-Market Cancelled 9.34 42,052,784 3.93%

2(A) Retained profits Market Held as

Treasury Shares

8.92 13,941,592 1.30%

2(B) Retained profits Market Cancelled 8.92 13,941,592 1.30%

2(C) Retained profits Off-Market Held as

Treasury Shares

9.34 13,314,668 1.25%

2(D) Retained profits Off-Market Cancelled 9.34 13,314,668 1.25%

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

10

2.7.6 Pro-forma financial effects on the Group for scenarios of Share purchases or

acquisitions by the Company out of capital

Per Consolidated

Financial

Statements as at

30 June 2009

Pro-forma Financial Effects as at 30 June

2009 for Scenario per Paragraph 2.7.5

1(A) 1(B) 1(C) 1(D)

Share Capital ($’000) 414,851 414,851 22,078 414,851 22,078

Treasury Shares ($’000) (42,826) (435,599) (42,826) (435,599) (42,826)

Cash Flow Hedge Reserve ($’000) 595 595 595 595 595

Currency Translation Reserve ($’000) (616) (616) (616) (616) (616)

Derivatives Clearing Fund Reserve ($’000) 34,021 34,021 34,021 34,021 34,021

Fair Value Reserve ($’000) (3,700) (3,700) (3,700) (3,700) (3,700)

Securities Clearing Fund Reserve ($’000) 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000

Share-based Payment Reserve ($’000) 23,927 23,927 23,927 23,927 23,927

Retained Profits ($’000) 161,974 161,974 161,974 161,974 161,974

Proposed Dividends ($’000) 164,879 164,879 164,879 164,879 164,879

Total Equity ($’000) 778,105 385,332 385,332 385,332 385,332

Net Tangible Assets (NTA) ($’000) 778,105 385,332 385,332 385,332 385,332

Current Assets ($’000) 1,214,948 822,175 822,175 822,175 822,175

Current Liabilities ($’000) 630,203 630,203 630,203 630,203 630,203

Cash and Cash Equivalents ($’000) 645,162 252,389 252,389 252,389 252,389

Number of Shares (’000) 1,069,197 1,025,164 1,025,164 1,027,144 1,027,144

Weighted Average Number of Shares for

basic EPS (’000)

1,063,460 1,063,460 1,063,460 1,063,460 1,063,460

Weighted Average Number of Shares for

diluted EPS (’000)

1,070,763 1,070,763 1,070,763 1,070,763 1,070,763

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 72.78 37.59 37.59 37.51 37.51

Earnings per Share (cents)

− basic 28.74 28.74 28.74 28.74 28.74

− diluted 28.55 28.55 28.55 28.55 28.55

Return on Equity (%) 39.3 79.3 79.3 79.3 79.3

Current Ratio (times) 1.93 1.30 1.30 1.30 1.30

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

11

2.7.7 Pro-forma financial effects on the Group for scenarios of Share purchases or

acquisitions by the Company out of retained profits

Per Consolidated

Financial

Statements as at

30 June 2009

Pro-forma Financial Effects as at 30 June

2009 for Scenario per Paragraph 2.7.5

2(A) 2(B) 2(C) 2(D)

Share Capital ($’000) 414,851 414,851 414,851 414,851 414,851

Treasury Shares ($’000) (42,826) (167,185) (42,826) (167,185) (42,826)

Cash Flow Hedge Reserve ($’000) 595 595 595 595 595

Currency Translation Reserve ($’000) (616) (616) (616) (616) (616)

Derivatives Clearing Fund Reserve ($’000) 34,021 34,021 34,021 34,021 34,021

Fair Value Reserve ($’000) (3,700) (3,700) (3,700) (3,700) (3,700)

Securities Clearing Fund Reserve ($’000) 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000

Share-based Payment Reserve ($’000) 23,927 23,927 23,927 23,927 23,927

Retained Profits ($’000) 161,974 161,974 37,615 161,974 37,615

Proposed Dividends ($’000) 164,879 164,879 164,879 164,879 164,879

Total Equity ($’000) 778,105 653,746 653,746 653,746 653,746

Net Tangible Assets (NTA) ($’000) 778,105 653,746 653,746 653,746 653,746

Current Assets ($’000) 1,214,948 1,090,589 1,090,589 1,090,589 1,090,589

Current Liabilities ($’000) 630,203 630,203 630,203 630,203 630,203

Cash and Cash Equivalents ($’000) 645,162 520,803 520,803 520,803 520,803

Number of Shares (’000) 1,069,197 1,055,255 1,055,255 1,055,882 1,055,882

Weighted Average Number of Shares for

basic EPS (’000)

1,063,460 1,063,460 1,063,460 1,063,460 1,063,460

Weighted Average Number of Shares for

diluted EPS (’000)

1,070,763 1,070,763 1,070,763 1,070,763 1,070,763

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 72.78 61.95 61.95 61.91 61.91

Earnings per Share (cents)

− basic 28.74 28.74 28.74 28.74 28.74

− diluted 28.55 28.55 28.55 28.55 28.55

Return on Equity (%) 39.3 46.8 46.8 46.8 46.8

Current Ratio (times) 1.93 1.73 1.73 1.73 1.73

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

12

Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are for

illustration purposes only (based on the aforementioned assumptions). In

particular, it is important to note that the above pro-forma financial analysis is

based on the historical numbers for the financial year ended 30 June 2009, and

is not necessarily representative of future financial performance.